

Petar Šimundža

Systems Development Engineer, Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

Petar Šimundža was born in 1967 in Split, Croatia. He graduated in electrical engineering at the Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Mechanical Engineering and Naval Architecture at the University of Split.

Petar Šimundža joined Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. in 1997, and has since then participated in numerous development and research projects.

From 1999 to 2000 he worked on the development and testing of telecommunications software at Ericsson Radio AB in Stockholm. From 2000 to 2005 he worked at Ericsson Eurolab Deutschland GmBH in Aachen, Germany as a software integration and verification specialist for mobile core networks.

Since 2005 he has been working in Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. in Split on integration-verification activities in mobile core networks, technical coordination, innovation management and continuous integration. In 2007, based on his own idea, he developed an innovative simulator and generator of mobile traffic that enabled testing of various parts of the mobile and fixed network under heavy and long-term loads in a simple and cost-efficient way. For this work, he received the Company Award for Innovation.

In 2022, he was elected as the Employees' representative in the Supervisory Board of Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. in internal company elections.

In his free time, he analyzes and monitors the financial markets, enjoys skiing in the winter, and stand-up paddling in the summer.